
FACTS AND FIGURES AT KEENELAND
Performance Record from 07/08/2020 to 07/09/2020

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Tyler Gaffalione 15 3 2 2 20 47 9 0 0 6 3 50 6 2 33 $7.80
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 12 3 1 0 25 33 8 3 38 4 0 0 1 1 100 $14.50
Joseph Talamo 13 2 1 0 15 23 8 2 25 5 0 0 2 2 100 $5.30
Gerardo Corrales 9 2 1 0 22 33 5 1 20 4 1 25 1 0 0 $10.90
Corey J. Lanerie 13 1 3 3 8 54 8 1 13 5 0 0 0 0 0 $11.20
Joel Rosario 10 1 2 2 10 50 6 1 17 4 0 0 2 0 0 $8.20
Julien R. Leparoux 10 1 2 2 10 50 5 1 20 5 0 0 1 0 0 $15.60
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 12 1 2 0 8 25 7 1 14 5 0 0 2 0 0 $10.20
James Graham 7 1 1 1 14 43 4 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 $22.80
Florent Geroux 6 1 1 0 17 33 3 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 $8.60

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Tyler Gaffalione 2 1 50 8 1 13 10 2 20 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 25 7 1 14
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 1 0 0 4 1 25 8 3 38 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 33 6 1 17
Joseph Talamo 2 0 0 3 0 0 9 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 7 1 14
Gerardo Corrales 1 0 0 6 2 33 6 1 17 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 4 2 50
Corey J. Lanerie 2 0 0 8 1 13 8 1 13 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 17 7 0 0
Joel Rosario 2 0 0 3 0 0 7 1 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 1 20
Julien R. Leparoux 1 1 100 5 0 0 5 1 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 3 1 33
Ricardo Santana, Jr. 2 0 0 7 1 14 8 1 13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7 1 14
James Graham 1 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 3 0 0
Florent Geroux 0 0 0 5 1 20 3 1 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 2 0 0

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Wesley A. Ward 7 3 1 0 43 57 3 1 33 4 2 50 3 1 33 $8.70
Ian R. Wilkes 8 2 0 1 25 38 4 1 25 4 1 25 1 0 0 $9.90
Kenneth G. McPeek 3 2 0 0 67 67 2 2 100 1 0 0 1 1 100 $16.60
Steven M. Asmussen 10 1 2 1 10 40 7 1 14 3 0 0 2 0 0 $10.20
Carlo Vaccarezza 4 1 1 2 25 100 1 0 0 3 1 33 0 0 0 $8.60
W. Bret Calhoun 4 1 0 0 25 25 3 1 33 1 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Ignacio Correas, IV 4 1 0 0 25 25 2 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $22.80
Michael Stidham 3 1 0 0 33 33 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 $15.40
Chad C. Brown 2 1 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 $3.80
Norm W. Casse 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.60

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Wesley A. Ward 2 1 50 5 2 40 4 2 50 3 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 3 60
Ian R. Wilkes 1 0 0 3 0 0 6 1 17 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25 4 1 25
Kenneth G. McPeek 0 0 0 1 1 100 2 2 100 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 67 0 0 0
Steven M. Asmussen 3 0 0 5 1 20 9 1 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 1 14
Carlo Vaccarezza 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 33 1 0 0
W. Bret Calhoun 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 25
Ignacio Correas, IV 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 2 0 0
Michael Stidham 1 0 0 2 1 50 2 1 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 1 0 0
Chad C. Brown 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0
Norm W. Casse 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 100

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Maven 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.60
Palio Flag 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20
Tizahra 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $9.60
Greyes Creek 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 1 1 100 $3.80
I Hear You 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $15.40
Militarist 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $8.60
Puye Timing 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $15.60
Dos Vinos 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $3.60
Kettle Valley 1 1 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 0 0 0 $22.80
Savvy 1 1 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.20


